MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Снар. 92

Chapter 92.

Resolve authorizing the Land Agent to sell the State's interest in Lot number one hundred and sixty-three in Township number eighteen, Range six, Aroostook County.

Land Agent authorized to sell state's interest in certain land. Resolved, that the land agent is hereby authorized to sell and convey to the actual settler or his grantee thereon the interest the state of Maine has in lot number one hundred and sixty-three in township number eighteen, range 6, W. E. L. S., in Aroostook county according to survey of Packard and Nason, state surveyors, for such price per acre as he may deem equitable.

Approved March 20, 1911.

Chapter 93.

Resolve in favor of the Free High School Precinct in the Town of Dixmont known as North Dixmont Precinct, District Number One.

Free high school, No. Dixmont, in favor of.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of twenty-two dollars and thirty-seven cents to the free high school precinct in the town of Dixmont known as North Dixmont precinct, district number one, said sum being the amount of reimbursement on account of the maintenance of a free high school by said precinct during the school year ending July one, nineteen hundred and nine.

Approved March 21, 1911.

Chapter 94.

Resolve in favor of the Hospital of the Daughters of Wisdom of St. Agatha, in the County of Aroostook.

Hospital of the Daughters of Wisdom, of St. Agatha, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred eleven and the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred twelve, to be paid the hospital of the Daughters of Wisdom of St. Agatha, in the county of Aroostook for the maintenance of said institution.

Approved March 21, 1911.